
    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We     32        1,   2,   8,   9,  12,  33,  35
  2   LaSalle (L.-Peru)             54        4,   7,  10,  15,  18,  22,  32
  3   Morris                        89        5,  11,  20,  24,  29,  37,  42
  4   Ottawa (Twp.)                101        6,  21,  23,  25,  26,  36,  43
  5   New Lenox (Providence Cat    113        3,  16,  19,  30,  45,  47,  50
  6   Streator (Twp.)              142       17,  27,  28,  31,  39,  46,  48
  7   Crete (C.-Monee)             166       13,  34,  38,  40,  41,  44,  49
  8   Richton Park (Rich South)    224       14,  51,  52,  53,  54,  55
      Kankakee (Sr.)             No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Park Forest (Rich East)    No Score - Had only 4 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Evan Mitchell (Jr)         0:16:24.8
  2     2  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  John Stiglic (Fr)          0:16:47.0
  3     3  New Lenox (Providence Cat  Mike Higgins (Sr)          0:16:57.9
  4     4  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Owen Stoneking (Jr)        0:16:59.5
  5     5  Morris                     Zach Chapman (Jr)          0:17:01.8
  6     6  Ottawa (Twp.)              Seamus McGettigan (Sr)     0:17:03.3
  7     7  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Brendon Sebastian (Jr)     0:17:07.0
  8     8  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Ryan Taylor (So)           0:17:09.7
  9     9  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Peter Motto (Sr)           0:17:10.1
 10    10  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Alec Kessel (Jr)           0:17:13.1
 11    11  Morris                     Jordan Olson (Jr)          0:17:14.4
 12    12  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Brady Green (Jr)           0:17:16.6
 13    13  Crete (C.-Monee)           Versye O'Berry (Jr)        0:17:17.0
 14    14  Richton Park (Rich South)  George Kemp (Sr)           0:17:25.1
 15    15  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Ryan Porter (Jr)           0:17:25.6
 16    16  New Lenox (Providence Cat  Jacob Hintz (Jr)           0:17:26.5
 17    17  Streator (Twp.)            Danny Rodriguez (So)       0:17:37.9
 18    18  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Ryan Pijanowski (Jr)       0:17:39.0
 19    19  New Lenox (Providence Cat  Colin Martin (Jr)          0:17:41.1
 20    20  Morris                     Zach Guzman (So)           0:17:42.5
 21    21  Ottawa (Twp.)              Jake Weiss (Sr)            0:17:45.1
 22    22  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Carter Sawin (Sr)          0:17:51.5
 23    23  Ottawa (Twp.)              Nate Williamson (Jr)       0:17:57.2
 24    24  Morris                     Alan Alvarez (Sr)          0:17:59.5
 25    25  Ottawa (Twp.)              Seth Bruck (Sr)            0:18:03.8
 26    26  Ottawa (Twp.)              Drew Klatt (So)            0:18:06.4
 27    27  Streator (Twp.)            Dolan Harris (Jr)          0:18:10.7
 28    28  Streator (Twp.)            Adrian Jones (So)          0:18:17.0
 29    29  Morris                     Max Dudley (Sr)            0:18:19.1
 30    30  New Lenox (Providence Cat  Kyle Bell (Fr)             0:18:23.0
 31    31  Streator (Twp.)            Cale Adams (Sr)            0:18:26.3
 32    32  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Josh Buckley (So)          0:18:27.0
 33    33  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Kyle Auchstetter (Fr)      0:18:27.8
 34        Kankakee (Sr.)             Nathan Bowers (So)         0:18:45.2
 35    34  Crete (C.-Monee)           Imani Holloway (So)        0:18:50.2
 36    35  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Cade Vetor (Fr)            0:19:01.4
 37    36  Ottawa (Twp.)              Jason Bessett (Jr)         0:19:01.6
 38    37  Morris                     Gage Eisenbeis (Jr)        0:19:27.2
 39    38  Crete (C.-Monee)           Quavies Crump (Sr)         0:19:32.7
 40    39  Streator (Twp.)            Danny Parr (Jr)            0:19:33.2
 41        Park Forest (Rich East)    Eric Allen (So)            0:19:42.1
 42    40  Crete (C.-Monee)           Ricky Anderson (Jr)        0:19:47.2
 43    41  Crete (C.-Monee)           Josh Soto (Jr)             0:19:50.1
 44    42  Morris                     Wes Diaz (So)              0:19:50.7
 45    43  Ottawa (Twp.)              Declan McGettigan (Fr)     0:19:54.9
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    44  Crete (C.-Monee)           Jaylon Russell (So)        0:19:55.2
 47    45  New Lenox (Providence Cat  Dylan Flanagan (So)        0:19:58.0
 48    46  Streator (Twp.)            Kyle Wheeler (Jr)          0:20:00.3
 49    47  New Lenox (Providence Cat  Chase Maniatis (Jr)        0:20:20.2
 50    48  Streator (Twp.)            Chase Ramon (Fr)           0:20:21.2
 51    49  Crete (C.-Monee)           Alan Duncan (Jr)           0:20:41.8
 52    50  New Lenox (Providence Cat  John McGuire (Fr)          0:20:57.9
 53    51  Richton Park (Rich South)  Antwan Green (Jr)          0:21:11.4
 54        Park Forest (Rich East)    Mark Diorio (Sr)           0:21:49.9
 55        Park Forest (Rich East)    Kaylon Jones (Sr)          0:22:00.9
 56        Park Forest (Rich East)    Marshon Baines (So)        0:22:08.9
 57    52  Richton Park (Rich South)  Mikal Lloyd (Jr)           0:22:15.4
 58    53  Richton Park (Rich South)  David Robertson (Jr)       0:22:46.9
 59    54  Richton Park (Rich South)  Emmanuel Perezchica (Fr)   0:23:14.6
 60    55  Richton Park (Rich South)  Malik Lloyd (Jr)           0:24:36.2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13   Versye O'Berry (Jr)          Crete (C.-Monee)            0:17:17.0
 14   George Kemp (Sr)             Richton Park (Rich South)   0:17:25.1
 34   Nathan Bowers (So)           Kankakee (Sr.)              0:18:45.2
 35   Imani Holloway (So)          Crete (C.-Monee)            0:18:50.2
 39   Quavies Crump (Sr)           Crete (C.-Monee)            0:19:32.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Head Coach: Jason Van Swol           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Evan Mitchell                      Jr               1       0:16:24.8
2. John Stiglic                       Fr               2       0:16:47.0
3. Ryan Taylor                        So               8       0:17:09.7
4. Peter Motto                        Sr               9       0:17:10.1
5. Brady Green                        Jr              12       0:17:16.6
6. Kyle Auchstetter                   Fr              33       0:18:27.8
7. Cade Vetor                         Fr              35       0:19:01.4
   Team Score:  32 

2nd Place Team: LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Head Coach: John Beatty              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Owen Stoneking                     Jr               4       0:16:59.5
2. Brendon Sebastian                  Jr               7       0:17:07.0
3. Alec Kessel                        Jr              10       0:17:13.1
4. Ryan Porter                        Jr              15       0:17:25.6
5. Ryan Pijanowski                    Jr              18       0:17:39.0
6. Carter Sawin                       Sr              22       0:17:51.5
7. Josh Buckley                       So              32       0:18:27.0
   Team Score:  54 

3rd Place Team: Morris                     Head Coach: Joe Blumberg             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Zach Chapman                       Jr               5       0:17:01.8
2. Jordan Olson                       Jr              11       0:17:14.4
3. Zach Guzman                        So              20       0:17:42.5
4. Alan Alvarez                       Sr              24       0:17:59.5
5. Max Dudley                         Sr              29       0:18:19.1
6. Gage Eisenbeis                     Jr              37       0:19:27.2
7. Wes Diaz                           So              42       0:19:50.7
   Team Score:  89 
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Ottawa (Twp.)              Head Coach: Doug Hearn               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Seamus McGettigan                  Sr               6       0:17:03.3
2. Jake Weiss                         Sr              21       0:17:45.1
3. Nate Williamson                    Jr              23       0:17:57.2
4. Seth Bruck                         Sr              25       0:18:03.8
5. Drew Klatt                         So              26       0:18:06.4
6. Jason Bessett                      Jr              36       0:19:01.6
7. Declan McGettigan                  Fr              43       0:19:54.9
   Team Score:  101 

5th Place Team: New Lenox (Providence Cat  Head Coach: Dawn Gura                

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Mike Higgins                       Sr               3       0:16:57.9
2. Jacob Hintz                        Jr              16       0:17:26.5
3. Colin Martin                       Jr              19       0:17:41.1
4. Kyle Bell                          Fr              30       0:18:23.0
5. Dylan Flanagan                     So              45       0:19:58.0
6. Chase Maniatis                     Jr              47       0:20:20.2
7. John McGuire                       Fr              50       0:20:57.9
   Team Score:  113 

6th Place Team: Streator (Twp.)            Head Coach: Brad Brittin             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Danny Rodriguez                    So              17       0:17:37.9
2. Dolan Harris                       Jr              27       0:18:10.7
3. Adrian Jones                       So              28       0:18:17.0
4. Cale Adams                         Sr              31       0:18:26.3
5. Danny Parr                         Jr              39       0:19:33.2
6. Kyle Wheeler                       Jr              46       0:20:00.3
7. Chase Ramon                        Fr              48       0:20:21.2
   Team Score:  142 
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Versye O'Berry             Jr  Crete (C.-Monee)           13  0:17:17.0 Brian O'Donnell      
2. George Kemp                Sr  Richton Park (Rich South)  14  0:17:25.1 Ronald Lynch         
3. Nathan Bowers              So  Kankakee (Sr.)             34  0:18:45.2 Rich Olmsted         
4. Imani Holloway             So  Crete (C.-Monee)           35  0:18:50.2 Brian O'Donnell      
5. Quavies Crump              Sr  Crete (C.-Monee)           39  0:19:32.7 Brian O'Donnell      
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Head Coach: Jason Van Swol           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Reide Gallaway                     Jr     
2. Kaleb Kittl                        Fr     
3. Eugene Tanquilit                   Fr     
4. Ethan Trost                        Fr     
5. Mitch feehan                       Sr     

2nd Place Team: LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Head Coach: John Beatty              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Matthew Ambrose                    So     
2. Connor Bean                        Fr     
3. Jake Fitzgerald                    So     
4. Jacob Pocivasek                    Fr     
5. Logan Saefer                       Fr     

3rd Place Team: Morris                     Head Coach: Joe Blumberg             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Nick Bartolomei                    Sr     
2. Eli Jameson                        Jr     
3. Shane McTague                      Jr     
4. Michael Milton                     Jr     
5. Craig Watson                       Jr     
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Ottawa (Twp.)              Head Coach: Doug Hearn               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Justin Finn                        Fr     
2. Tom Lamb                           Sr     
3. Keegan Lander                      Fr     
4. Jacob Schrik                       Fr     

5th Place Team: New Lenox (Providence Cat  Head Coach: Dawn Gura                

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Joe Murphy                         Fr     
2. Brandon Pierce                     Sr     
3. Keegan Trainor                     So     
4. Mike Wolf                          Sr     

6th Place Team: Streator (Twp.)            Head Coach: Brad Brittin             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Logan Bundy                        Sr     
2. Jacob Chalkey                      Sr     
3. Sam Lesak                          Sr     
4. Kyle Schoenekase                   Sr     
5. Jake Williams                      Jr     
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